

AGENDA

Mayor Depreo
Councilmember Maher At-Large
Councilmember Finley Ward 1
Councilmember Liese Ward 2
Councilmember Cumberland Ward 3
Councilmember Clark Ward 4

RECESS MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Friday, June 10, 2022 1:00 PM CST

Council Chambers, City Hall and via teleconference, if necessary

Call to Order.

Roll Call

Confirm or Adjust Agenda Order

Consent Agenda:

1. 2022-215: Motion for City Manager to work with VFW Post 2880 Diamondhead and organize a parade for the veterans on July 2, 2022 in conjunction with the 1st Fireworks display.

Executive Session – Personnel Matters

Adjourn/Recess.

NOTE: THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD WILL FURNISH APPROPRIATE AUXILIARY AIDS AND SERVICES WHERE NECESSARY TO AFFORD INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY TO SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES OF THE CITY. A WRITTEN REQUEST BY OR ON BEHALF OF QUALIFYING INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN A TIMELY MANNER TO THE CITY CLERK.

| Agenda | Item #2022- | |
|---------|---------------|--|
| Aueriua | ILCIII #ZUZZ- | |

City of Diamondhead, MS Request for Council Action

| Request for Council Action | | |
|--|--|--|
| TO:Council FROM:Mayor Depreo | | |
| DATE: | | |
| Ordinance Resolution Agreement Info Only Work Session Other AGENDA LOCATION: Consent Agenda Regular Agenda AGENDA DATE REQUESTED O6-10-2011 | | |
| ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION CAPTIONS or ISSUE: | | |
| Motion for City Manager to work with VFW Post 2880 of Diamondhead and organize a parade for the veterans on July 2, 2022, in conjunction with the 1 st Fireworks display. | | |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE | | |
| REQUESTED BY: Mayor Nancy Depreo | | |
| COUNCIL ACTION: Approved Denied Tabled/Deferred Info Only Completed: | | |